

H.B. 4

BUSINESS, ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT, AND LABOR BASE BUDGET

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

AMENDMENT 2

JANUARY 27, 2021 10:47 AM

Representative **Christine F Watkins** proposes the following amendments:

1. Page 1, Line 18: Delete "\$13,900,800" and insert "\$13,963,200"
2. Page 1, Line 21: Delete "\$13,989,100" and insert "\$14,051,500"
3. Page 1, Line 28: Delete "\$348,701,800" and insert "\$348,716,900"
4. Page 2, Line 32: Delete "\$231,709,600" and insert "\$231,724,700"
5. Page 3, Line 92: After line 92 insert:
From General Fund Restricted - Commerce Service Account,
One-Time 62,400
6. Page 3, Line 95: After line 95 insert:
Consumer Protection 13,200
7. Page 3, Line 96: Delete "553,400" and insert "602,600"
8. Page 4, Line 117: At the end of line 117, delete "." and insert ", \$6,200 is to implement the provisions of Veterinary Technician Certification Amendments (House Bill 455, 2020 General Session), \$20,800 is to implement the provisions of Division of Occupational and Professional Licensing Amendments (Senate Bill 23, 2020 General Session)."
7. Page 19, Line 709: Delete "23,616,800" and insert "23,631,900"
8. Page 20, Line 726: Delete "10,895,400" and insert "10,910,500"
9. Page 20, Line 741: At the end of line 741, delete "." and insert ", \$11,500 is to implement the provisions of Veterinary Technician Certification Amendments (House Bill 455, 2020 General Session), \$3,600 is to implement the provisions of Division of Occupational and

Professional Licensing Amendments (Senate Bill 23, 2020 General Session)."